B.P.KOIRALA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
Dharan-Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 8

B.P.KOIRALA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
Dharan-Nepal

Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students for the session of August /September 2024/25

As per decision of Medical Education Commission on Fees for MBBS Course for International Students are USD- 75000 calculated @
Actual Date Of Deposit ) Payable in 3 Equal Installments excluding Hostel & Mess Charges.

B.P. Koirala Institute Of Health Sciences’, Ghopa Dharan

Free structure of MBBS 2024 batch In dollars
S.No Particulars 1styear | 2nd year | 3rd year 4th year 5thyear Total
1 | Admission Fee 150.00 150.00 150.00 115.00 60.00 625.00
2 | Library Fee 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 40.00 360.00
3 | Laboratory Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 30.00 270.00
4 | Student Welfare Found 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 30.00 270.00
5 | Tuition Fee 24000.00 | 16000.00 | 15000.00 | 9000.00 | 6000.00 | 70000.00
6 | Hostel Fee 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 140.00 1260.00
7 | Hostel Maint. Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 30.00 270.00
8 | Annual Exam. Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 300.00
9 | Field Prog Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 50.00 450.00
10 | Deposit ( Refundable) 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
11 | Health Ins. Prem. 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 125.00
12 | Life Insurance Prem. 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 75.00
13 | NMC Fee 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
Yea rIy Total 25440.00 16890.00  15890.00 9855.00 6480.00  74555.00
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Bank Details

1. Name of Bank: NIC ASIA BANK LIMITED ,DHARAN BANCH
Beneficiary Name: B.P.KOIRALA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, DHARAN NEPAL
Beneficiary SWIFT Code: NICENPKA
Beneficiary A/C no. : 2341014805524014

2. Name of Bank: SUNRISE BANK LIMITED ,DHARAN BANCH
Beneficiary Name: B.P.KOIRALA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, DHARAN NEPAL
Beneficiary SWIFT Code: SRBLNPKA
Beneficiary A/C no. 00310251477018

3. Name of Bank: NEPAL SBI ASIA BANK LIMITED ,DHARAN BANCH
Beneficiary Name: B.P.KOIRALA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, DHARAN NEPAL
Beneficiary SWIFT Code: NSBINPKA
Beneficiary A/C n0.19025240200022

Admission Eligibility: There Are Two Categerory

Foreign to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 : Those Students Who have Qualified Neet — In Academic Year
2022-2023-2024 Below Score 50 ( Percentile ) Need to Sit For Exam and Qualify to get Seat In Their
Desired College .( As Neet Is Valid For Three years as per National Medical Council —India)

Foreign No to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 But passes national Lever Entrances Exam Of respective
Country — Students Who Have Score above 50 (Percentile) doesn’t Need to Seat for Exam can Apply
Direct through Neet Score. Admission is based on NEET UG - 2024 Score 50 (Percentile) & above and
students must have completed 10+2 with 50% Marks in PCB each subjects.

Admission Process

Step 1

Submit the Application Form along with the required documents
10+2 Marks sheet

10th Marks Sheet

Passport / Voter ID / Adhar Card

NEET UG - 2024 Score Card

NEET UG - 2024 Admit Card

Passport size Photo

Application Fees INR 5000/-
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Step 2

Follow the admission process through MEC, We will help you in completing the admission process and formalities set by MEC for
2024-25 Intake.
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e About B.P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences (BPKIHS

B.P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences (BPKIHS) was established on Jan 18, 1993 and subsequent upgraded as
an autonomous Health Sciences University on Oct 28, 1998 with a mandate to work towards developing socially
responsible and competent health workforce, providing health care & involving in innovative health research. The
Institute, located in Eastern Nepal, has extended its continued health services through teaching district concept to
Primary Health Care Centers, District Hospitals and Zonal Hospitals in different districts of the region. This
University is aptly named after Bisheshwar Prasad Koirala, Nepal’s visionary leader in social uplifting, firm believer
of national integration.

This Institute is envisaged as one of the successful examples of Nepal-India co-operation. The Health Ministers of
the two countries signed the Indo-Nepal agreement for establishment of BPKIHS on the Hindu auspicious day of
Mahashivaratri (Mar 10, 1994).

e Why Choose About B.P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences (BPKIHS
B.P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences is a WHO-approved medical college established in 1993. An
autonomous institute in Nepal offers quality medical education to students at an affordable cost. The reason to
choose BPKIHS for MBBS in Nepal is its English language education system.

Listed in the top medical colleges for Indian students.
WHO & NMC Approved College.

Experienced faculty for providing the best education.
Better accommaodations are available for foreign students.
Study MBBS in Nepal at an affordable tuition fee

Get a globally approved MBBS degree
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e BP Koirala Medical College Ranking:
The following mentioned below are the rankings of BPKIHS Nepal:
» According to the country rankings of the B.P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences, it is on the 8"

> The world ranking of the Koirala medical college Nepal is 4837
> The Koirala medical college Nepal is among the top NMC recognized medical colleges in Nepal
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